
JO IN T IN D US TRY B O A RD O F TH E E L E C TRIC A L IN D US TRY
158 -11 H A RRY V A N A RS D A L E JR.A V E N UE •FL US H IN G,N .Y .11365

TE L :(7 18 )591-2000 •FA X :(7 18 )38 0-7 7 41 www.jibei.org

H A RRY VA N A RS D A L E JR.

Founder

D R. GERA L D FINKEL
Chairman

S TEVEN L A ZZA RO
Secretary

TH O M A S C L E A RY
Treasurer

VITO V . M UND O
Counsel

JO H N L IU
Public Member

Em ployerRepresentatives

ROBERT AMABILE

BEN D’ALESSANDRO
KRISTINE DeNAPOLI
STEPHEN GIANOTTI

GRAIG GILSTON
KEVIN HARRAND
CAROL KLEINBERG

STEVEN LAZZARO
CIRO LUPO
ANTHONY MANN

JOHN MANNINO
SANDRA MILAD-GIBSON
DAVID PARKER

HAL SOKOLOFF
DAVID WARDELL

Em ployee Representatives

BENJAMIN ARANA
JAMES BUA

THOMAS CLEARY
CHRISTOPHER ERIKSON
CHRISTOPHER ERIKSON JR.

ANTHONY FALLEO
ELLIOT HECHT
WILLIAM HOFVING

VINCENT McELROEN
RAYMOND MELVILLE
ROBERT OLENICK

LUIS RESTREPO
RICARDO ROLLINS
JOSEPH SANTIGATE

LANCE VAN ARSDALE

April 15, 2020

To All Westchester/Fairfield Contractors:

The Negotiating Committee of Local Union No. 3, I.B.E.W., and the representatives
of employers have mutually agreed on a one year contract extension effective
April 23, 2020 with the following changes to the contribution rates:

For “A’ rate Journeypersons reported on the “CW” Payroll, effective week 18, week
ending 4/29/2020:

The Pension Hospitalization and Benefit Plan contribution increases to 38.45% plus
$5.25 an hour.

The Dental Fund contribution decreases to 3.14%.

All other wages and benefits remain the same.

If you have any questions you may call Kevin Duffy’s office at (718) 591-2000,
Ext. 1308.

Sincerely,

Joint Industry Board

2/20 JIB 5M


